- 1 SB107
- 2 187492-1
- 3 By Senator Sanders (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 09-JAN-18

1	187492-1:n:06/21/2017:FC/th LRS2017-2400
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Lowndes County; to amend Section 1 of
14	Act 91-327 of the 1991 Regular Session (Acts 1991, p. 646), as
15	amended; to increase the expense allowance of the coroner; and
16	to repeal Act 91-273 of the 1991 Regular Session, a duplicate
17	act.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. Section 1 of Act 91-327 of the 1991
20	Regular Session (Acts 1991, p. 646), as amended by Act 95-662,
21	is amended to read as follows:
22	"Section 1. In Lowndes County, the coroner shall be
23	entitled to receive remuneration in the amount of $\$15$ <u>fifteen</u>
24	dollars (\$15) in each case for holding an inquest, when
25	ordered by the judge of a court of record or for investigation
26	and certification of the cause of death when no jury is
27	summoned or postmortem examination made by a physician or

1	surgeon as provided by Section 12-19-193 of the Code of
2	Alabama 1975. In addition to the amounts listed herein, the
3	coroner shall receive an expense allowance in the amount of
4	\$300 four hundred dollars (\$400) per month. The compensation
5	provided for by this act shall be paid from the county general
6	fund. The expense allowance provided by this act shall be in
7	addition to any other compensation or expense allowance
8	provided by law."
9	Section 2. Act 91-273 of the 1991 Regular Session, a
10	duplicate act to Act 91-327, is repealed.
11	Section 3. This act shall become effective on the
12	first day of the third month following its passage and
13	approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.